Nöding Messtechnik GmbH  •  Oldenfelder Bogen 29  •  D-22143 Hamburg, Germany  •  Tel.: +49  40  67 58 51 – 0
Fax: +49  40  67 58 51 – 49  •  Internet: www.noeding-messtechnik.de  •  E-mail: info@noeding-messtechnik.de
Betriebsanleitung Drucktransmitter
Operating instructions pressure transmitter
P121
BVS 03 ATEX E 222 X
Revision: 05 /  2021 A
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten

RT	 	� Reinkeramikmesszelle 99,9%
mit minimiertem Innenraum
 TYPENSCHLÜSSEL
P121
Nöding Messtechnik GmbH  •  Oldenfelder Bogen 29  •  D-22143 Hamburg, Germany  •  Tel.: +49  40  67 58 51 – 0
Fax: +49  40  67 58 51 – 49  •  Internet: www.noeding-messtechnik.de  •  E-mail: info@noeding-messtechnik.de
 TECHNISCHE DATEN
Messbereich: 	 0...40 mbar bis 0...250 bar
Ausgang:	 4...20 mA 2-Leiter
Genauigkeit:	 ≤ ± 0,2% FS ≥ 100mbar@ 25°C
Hilfsspannung:	� 12...30V
Temperaturbereich:	� siehe „Einsatzbedingungen“
Lagertemperatur:	 -40...85 °C
Temperatureinfluss:	 ≤ ± 0,015% FS/K (Nullpunkt)
	 ≤ ± 0,01% FS/K (Spanne)
Langzeitstabilität:	 ≤ ± 0,15% FS p. a.
Prozessanschluss:	 Edelstahl 1.4404
Gehäuse:	 Edelstahl 1.4404
Messzelle:	 Keramik AL
2
0
3
Elektr. Anschluss:	 siehe Typenschlüssel
Schutzart:	 siehe Typenschlüssel
P121   Betriebsanleitung Drucktransmitter DE
EN 175301-803A
4…20 mA
pin 1: +
pin 2: –
U = 12…30V DC
M12 Stecker
4…20 mA
pin 1: +
pin 3: –
U = 12…30V DC
Quickon-Verbinder
4…20 mA
pin 1: +
pin 2: –
U = 12…30V DC
Kabel
4…20 mA
rot: +
schwarz: –
U = 12…30V DC
 ELEKTRISCHER ANSCHLUSS
Nöding Messtechnik GmbH  •  Oldenfelder Bogen 29  •  D-22143 Hamburg, Germany  •  Tel.: +49  40  67 58 51 – 0
Fax: +49  40  67 58 51 – 49  •  Internet: www.noeding-messtechnik.de  •  E-mail: info@noeding-messtechnik.de
 SAFETY NOTES
The pressure transmitter is designed for measuring absolute and gauge
pressure of gases, vapours and liquids. If used incorrectly, application
related dangers may arise. The transmitter must be installed, connected,
commissioned, operated and maintained by qualified and authorised
personnel only and under strict observance of these operating instruc-
tions, relevant national standards, legal requirements, and where appro-
priate, the product certification. Operating pressures and overpressures
are to be observed, see type label and table „ranges“
 INSTALLATION
The function of the transmitter is nearly independent of its
orientation. To protect the process connection and pressure diaphragm
from damage, remove the protective cap just before installation.
The pressure transmitter must be installed in accordance with
applicable national guidelines for pressure components.
We recommend the use of isolating valves, syphons etc..
During installation, ensure that no water can enter the housing.
The sensor housing must be direct conductive connected to the equipo-
tential bonding of the system.
 OPERATING CONDITIONS
Ambient temperature and fluid temperature
II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga: -20…80 °C
Version with fixed cable connection ≤ 70°C
I M2 Ex ia I Mb: -20…80 °C
Version with fixed cable connection ≤ 70°C